employee – 10 days per year.  

Employees shall start to earn sick leave from their date of hire, and they shall accumulate 
sick leave as follows:  

• 12 mo. employee – two hundred (200) days  
• 10 mo. employee – one hundred ninety (190) days  
• 9 mo. employee – one hundred seventy-nine (179) days. 

• Five (5) days per year may be used for family illness. Sick leave shall be granted to 
employees when they are incapacitated and cannot perform their duties due to sickness, 
injury and confinement, or treatment. Any absence for person or family illness is to be